3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

VS.

RECEIVED

JAN 0 2 2003

Code: DOUGLAS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT CLERK
GERALD A. PHILLIPS, ESQ. #3871

527 Lander Street, Second Floor PO Box 11400, Reno, NV 89510 (775) 322-2345

2003 JAN -2 AM 10: 57

BARBARA REED CLERK

Attorney for Plaintiff

BY THE PUTY

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA

ELAINE BLOOMER:

Plaintiff.

Case. No. Docket No.

WILLIAM BLOOMER;

Defendant,

AFFIDAVIT OF FILING OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT

- I, GERALD A. PHILLIPS, ESQ., do hereby swear and affirm under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in this Affidavit are true:
 - That I am an Attorney at Law duly licensed to practice in the State of Nevada. 1.
- That the judgment debtor is identified as WILLIAM BLOOMER, whose last 2. known address is PO BOX 586, ZEPHYR COVE NV 89448-0586.
- That the judgment creditor is identified as ELAINE BLOOMER, assigned this claim to ANTHONY S. BECCARELLI, LAW OFFICES, who is located at 520 WEST ASH STREET, SUITE 302, SAN DIEGO, CA 92101.
- That the Affiant is informed and does believe that the attached Exemplification and Judgment filed in the SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, Case No. 266362, in favor of the above-named Plaintiff-judgment creditor is valid and enforceable and that no payments have been received by the Plaintiff and from the Defendant since the entry of Judgment.
- That said Judgment against the Defendant, WILLIAM BLOOMER, was awarded on June 30, 1997, in the principal amount of \$108,926.00, plus plaintiffs legal costs to accrue, with interest to continue to accrue on the principal balance at the statutory rate per annum from 0.56450.7

GAP # 111664

BK 0 1 0 3 PG 0 7 8 8 2

June 30, 1997, until the Judgment is satisfied in full. 6. Further affiant sayeth not. DATED: December 10, 2002. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to GERALD A PHILLIPS, ESQ. Attorney for Plaintiff 527 Lander Street, PO Box 11400 Reno, NV 89510 / (775) 322-2345 before me December 10, 2002 б Public Notary CATHERINE MURR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 01-70191-2 - Expires July 24, 2005 GAP # 111664 BK 0 1 0 3 PG 0 7 8 8 3

RECEIVED

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,) , .	The state of the s
JAN 0 2 2003		The state of the s
Case DOUGLAS CODE 6362	Case Name:	Bloomer vs. Bloomer 3-CV-0001
documents of or pertaining to said co	ourt. nent or documents describ t or documents of or perta	the State of California for the Miles of San Diegove custody of the seal and all the records, books an BARBARA REED ed below and annexed herefor contains a full, true an ining to the Superior Court which is/are on file in many than the superior court which is/are on the superior co
11.40.44.44.		
		~ + +
		WITNESS my hand and the seal of the court thi
	-	14th day of November , 20 02
		Stephen Uhinlese-
Contract of the second	Clerk	STEPHEN THUNBERG of the Superior Court of the State of California for the County of San Diego
Jacqueline Stern	\leftarrow	=
the Clerk of the Superior Court of the officer of the court, and by law has cu the court, and his certificate is in due	stody of the seal and all ti form as used in this state	id County. As such clerk, he is the proper certifying he records, books and documents of or pertaining to . ITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this
		14th day of November , 20 02
	/ /	
	Judgo	e of the Superior Court of the State of California of for the County of San Diego
which is a court of record having a se	al, certify that the Honora	the State of California for the County of San Diego ble
Court of the State of California, for the said judge is authorized to make such	County of San Diego, dul certificates; that full faith	ion, was at the date thereof a Judge of the Superio y appointed or elected and qualified and acting; that and credit are due the official acts as such judge. Jenuine and that the certificate is executed according
Area and	Set les Colleges	WITNESS my hand and the seal of the court this 14th November 02 day of, 20
	W/W 15 12 13 1	Stephen Ohenlesen
0564507 BK0103PG07884	Clerk	STEPHEN THUNBERG t of the Superior Court of the State of California for the County of San Diego
	•	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

F I L E D

JUL 1 8 2002

By: D. JELLISUN, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

In re the Marriage of:

Case No. 266362

7

9

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

Petitioner: ELAINE BLOOMER

CORRECTED ORDER RE SUPPORT ARREARS AND DIVISION OF PROPERTY

and

Respondent: WILLIAM BLOOMER

10

The Court, having reviewed the Report of Special Master (hereinafter referred to as the "report"), Michael C. Shea, dated January 2, 2002, and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. As set forth in paragraphs 4 through 9 of the Report, support arrearages are owing from respondent, William Bloomer, to petitioner, Elaine Kearney (formerly known as Elaine Bloomer), through June 30, 1997, in the sum of \$108,926, together with interest thereon at the legal rate from June 30, 1997;
- 2. As set forth in paragraphs 10 through 12 of the Report, in order to equalize the division of community property, the respondent is obligated to petitioner in the sum of \$72,150.
- 3. As set forth in paragraph 13 of the Report, respondent shall pay to petitioner's counsel the sum of \$10,000 as and for a contribution to her attorney's fees.

DATED: 18, 2002

JUL

HUTINGTON THE SUPERIOR COURT

27 28

0564507

BK0103PG07885

	<i>[</i>			
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY UNAME and	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
ANTHONY S. BECCARELLI (CSB 56525)				
ATTORNEY AT LAW				
401 WEST A STREET, STE 1200	459E775			
SAN DIEGO CA 92101-7998 ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Petitioner BAR # 56525	6 .			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	A4007			
FAMILY COURT BUILDING, 1501-55 SIXTH, SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-1946	NO JUNIOU EN			
NORTH COUNTY BRANCH, 325 S. MELROSE, VISTA, CA 92083-6627				
EAST COUNTY COURT, 250 E. MAIN, EL CAJON, CA 92020-3913 SOUTH BAY COURT, 500 THIRD, CHULA VISTA, CA 91910-5694	E WAR			
MARRIAGE OF	E. Maria			
PETITIONER: ELAINE BLOOMER	\$\langer \(\frac{1}{2} \ranger \range			
	36.36.VC			
RESPONDENT: WILLIAM BLOOMER				
JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:			
X Dissolution Legal separation Nullity	\ \			
X Status only	266362-JXS			
Reserving jurisdiction over termination of marital status				
Date marital status ends: SEPTEMBER 13, 1991	7			
1. This proceeding was heard as follows: default or uncontested by declaration u	under Fam. Code, § 2336 X contested			
a. Date: 9-13-91 Dept.: F3 Rm.:				
b. Judge (name): LINDA QUINN Temporary judge				
c. Petitioner present in court d. X Respondent present in court X Attorney present in court (name): T	ERRENCE J. RIZZO			
	torney present in court (name):			
e. [] Claimant present in court (name): 2. The court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent on (date): 10 - 5 - 88 %				
Respondent was served with process X Respondent appeared	MICROFILM CCP668.5			
	REEL# 2639 002			
3. THE COURT ORDERS, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING:				
a. X Judgment of dissolution be entered. Marital status is terminated and the parties are restored to the status of unmarried persons (1) X on the following date (specify): SEPTEMBER 13, 1991				
(2) on a date to be determined on noticed motion of either party or on stipulation.				
b. Judgment of legal separation be entered.				
 Judgment of nullity be entered. The parties are declared to be unmarried persons on the ground of (specify): 				
d. X wife's former name be restored (specify): ELAINE WALKER				
e. This judgment shall be entered nunc pro tunc as of (date):				
f. X Jurisdiction is reserved over all other issues and all present orders remain in effect except as provided below. 9 X Other (specify): LOCAL RULES OF COURT RE BIFURCATON JUDGMENTS APPLY.				
	<u></u>			
	~			
	Λ			
h. Jurisdiction is reserved to make other orders necessary to carry out this judgment.				
Jane 1	Cemmallio			
	E OF THE SUPERIOR COURT			
/	AMMARTINO			
4. Number of additional pages attached: Signature follows:	ws last attachment			
NOTICE	1			
Please review your will, insurance policies, retirement benefit plans, credit cards, other credit accounts and credit reports, and				
other matters you may want to change in view of the dissolution or annulment of your marriage, or your legal separation.				
A debt or obligation may be assigned to one party as part of the division of property and debts, but if that party does not pay				
the debt or obligation, the creditor may be able to collect from the other party.				
An earnings assignment will automatically be issued if child support, family support, or sp				
Form Adopted by Rule 1287 Judicial Council of California (Family Law)	Family Code, § § 2340, 2343, 2346 SD-018			
Judicial Council of California 1287 (Rev. January 1, 1997) SUPCT 0-18 (Rev. 1-97) 8	103PG07886			

ï

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

the 9th Judicial District Court and for the County of Douglas, of the State of

0564507 BK0103PG07887 MOFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. "FYADA

2003 JAN 21 PM 2: 38

WERRER CHRISTEN RECORDER

S 19 PAID BE DEPUTY